
 DIRECTIVES – ALPHABETICAL ORDER 

 Abortion #23 -  

 Angels #46 -  

 Bible, Holy #33 –  

 Bishops (Part I) #36 -  

 Bishops (Part II) #37 -  

 Blessed Virgin Mary #8 -  

 Charismatic Renewal #14 -  

 COMET Chastisement (Part IV) #60 -  

 COMET Chastisement (Part V) #61 -  

 COMET Chastisement (Part VI) #62 -  

 Communion in the Hand? #3 -  

 Consecrate Russia #10 -  

 Crucifix #74 -  

 Cure and Conversion #51 -  

 Deacons / Eucharsitic Ministers? #4 -  

 Death and Judgment #71 -  

 Discernment of Spirits #27 -  

 Disciples of Latter Days (Part I) #22 -  

 Disciples of Latter Days (Part II) #30 -  

 Earthquake #75 -  

 Eternal Father (Part I) #68 -  

 Eternal Father (Part II) #69 -  

 Eucharist, The Holy #2 –  

 Extermination of Pope? #73 -  

 Fall of Education #17 -  

 Heaven (Part I) #25 -  

 Heaven (Part II) #26 -  

 Hell #28 -  

 Holy Matrimony #15 -  

 Home #65 -  



 Homosexuality #24 -  

 Importance of Prayer (Part I) #20 -  

 Importance of Prayer (Part II) #21 -  

 Infiltrators #40 -  

 Love of God #31 -  

 Love of Neighbor #32 -  

 Mark of the Beast #52 -  

 Mass Media #42 -  

 Mass, The Holy Sacrifice of the #1 –  

 Michael, St. #41 -  

 New York City #64 -  

 Nuns #35 -  

 Occult #44 -  

 One World Government / Religion #12 -  

 Passion of Christ (Part I) #66 -  

 Passion of Christ (Part II) #67 -  

 Pope John Paul II #7 -  

 Pope Paul VI #49 -  

 Pope, The Impostor #50 –  

 Prayers #19 -  

  Priesthood, Holy #5 – 

 Priests (Part I) #38 -  

 Priests (Part II) #39 -  

 Purgatory #29 -  

 Remain in the Parish Church #11 -  

 Role of Parents #16 -  

 Rosary, The Holy #18 –  

 Sacramentals #9 -  

 Sacred Grounds #6 -  

 Secret Societies #13 -  

 Suffering (Part I) #53 -  



 Suffering (Part II) #54 -  

 Television #72 -  

 Test-Tube Babies #55 -  

  Third Secret [of Fatima] #63 - 

 Trinity #70 -  

 UFO's #45 -  

 United States (Part I) #47 -  

 United States (Part II) #48 -  

 Warning / Miracle #43 -  

 Woman #34 -  

  WW III Chastisement (Part I) #56 -  

 WW III Chastisement (Part II) #58 -  

 WW III Chastisement (Part III) #59 -  

  

 



 

DIRECTIVES 

 

#1 - The Holy Sacrifice of the Mass 

#2 - The Holy Eucharist 

#3 - Communion in the Hand? 

#4 - Deacons / Eucharsitic Ministers? 

#5 - The Holy Priesthood 

#6 - Sacred Grounds 

#7 - Pope John Paul II 

#8 - Blessed Virgin Mary 

#9 - Sacramentals 

#10 - Consecrate Russia 

#11 - Remain in the Parish Church 

#12 - One World Government / Religion 

#13 - Secret Societies 

#14 - Charismatic Renewal 

#15 - Holy Matrimony 

#16 - Role of Parents 

#17 - Fall of Education 

#18 - The Holy Rosary 

#19 - Prayers 

#20 - Importance of Prayer (Part I) 

#21 - Importance of Prayer (Part II) 

#22 - Disciples of Latter Days (Part I) 

#23 - Abortion 

#24 - Homosexuality 

#25 - Heaven (Part I) 

#26 - Heaven (Part II) 

#27 - Discernment of Spirits 

#28 - Hell 



#29 - Purgatory 

#30 - Disciples of Latter Days (Part II) 

#31 - Love of God 

#32 - Love of Neighbor 

#33 - The Holy Bible 

#34 - Woman 

#35 - Nuns 

#36 - Bishops (Part I) 

#37 - Bishops (Part II) 

#38 - Priests (Part I) 

#39 - Priests (Part II) 

#40 - Infiltrators 

#41 - St. Michael 

#42 - Mass Media 

#43 - The Warning / Miracle 

#44 - The Occult 

#45 - UFO's 

#46 - Angels 

#47 - United States (Part I) 

#48 - United States (Part II) 

#49 - Pope Paul VI 

#50 - The Impostor Pope 

#51 - Cure and Conversion 

#52 - Mark of the Beast 

#53 - Suffering (Part I) 

#54 - Suffering (Part II) 

#55 - Test-Tube Babies 

#56 - Science 

#57 - The Great WW III Chastisement (Part I) 

#58 - The Great WW III Chastisement (Part II) 

#59 - The Great WW III Chastisement (Part III) 



#60 - The Great COMET Chastisement (Part IV) 

#61 - The Great COMET Chastisement (Part V) 

#62 - The Great COMET Chastisement (Part VI) 

#63 - The Third Secret 

#64 - New York City 

#65 - The Home 

#66 - The Passion of Christ (Part I) 

#67 - The Passion of Christ (Part II) 

#68 - The Eternal Father (Part I) 

#69 - The Eternal Father (Part II) 

#70 - The Trinity 

#71 - Death and Judgment 

#72 - Television 

#73 - Extermination of Pope? 

#74 - The Crucifix 

#75 - Earthquake 

 

 


